OPERATION AND MONTAGE MANUAL NO.: ASE-2020-V2
(valid since:  22.10.2022)
Venture Industries Sp. z o.o. is not responsible for any damage caused by improper use of the fan and reserves the right to modify this
document without informing the user.
OPERATION AND ASSEMBLY MANUAL
OF AXIAL FANS TYPE ASE
models 1120 and 1250
   ASE-2020-V2

APPENDIX A - (SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM OF THE FAN / LIST OF DEVICES)
1. General overview
A – impeller
B – casing
C – motor
D – motor base
E – transport handles
F – terminal box
The fan housing (B) is made of sheet steel. The housing is welded and then hot dip galvanized. The impeller blades (A) and the
hub are cast from aluminum, while the hub insert is made of steel. Connecting elements made of steel, galvanized steel and
stainless steel were used.
Detailed information on the components used and their tightening torque (doesn’t apply to the elements in which the motor is
equipped) have been attached to this manual or are available on request.
2. Table of fan versions:
Art. No Name Voltage Power Rpm Max
42513491 ASE/4-1120-8/33-1850T 400/690V, 50Hz 18,5kW 1500
42513492 ASE/4-1120-8/36-2200T 400/690V, 50Hz 22,0kW 1500
42513493 ASE/4-1120-8/39-2200T 400/690V, 50Hz 22,0kW 1500
42513494 ASE/4-1120-8/42-3000T 400/690V, 50Hz 30,0kW 1500
42513495 ASE/4-1120-8/45-3000T 400/690V, 50Hz 30,0kW 1500
42513496 ASE/4-1120-8/48-3700T 400/690V, 50Hz 37,0kW 1500
42513497 ASE/4-1120-8/51-3700T 400/690V, 50Hz 37,0kW 1500
42513891 ASE/4/8-1120-8/33-2200/440T 400V, 50Hz 22,0/4,4kW 1500/750
42513892 ASE/4/8-1120-8/36-2200/440T 400V, 50Hz 22,0/4,4kW 1500/750
42513893 ASE/4/8-1120-8/39-2200/440T 400V, 50Hz 22,0/4,4kW 1500/750
42513894 ASE/4/8-1120-8/42-3000/600T 400V, 50Hz 30,0/6,0kW 1500/750
42513895 ASE/4/8-1120-8/45-3000/600T 400V, 50Hz 30,0/6,0kW 1500/750
42513896 ASE/4/8-1120-8/48-3700/700T 400V, 50Hz 37,0/7,0kW 1500/750
42513897 ASE/4/8-1120-8/51-3700/700T 400V, 50Hz 37,0/7,0kW 1500/750
42513501 ASE/4-1250-8/33-2200T 400/690V, 50Hz 22,0kW 1500
42513502 ASE/4-1250-8/36-3000T 400/690V, 50Hz 30,0kW 1500
42513503 ASE/4-1250-8/39-3000T 400/690V, 50Hz 30,0kW 1500
42513504 ASE/4-1250-8/42-3700T 400/690V, 50Hz 37,0kW 1500
42513505 ASE/4-1250-8/45-3700T 400/690V, 50Hz 37,0kW 1500
42513506 ASE/4-1250-8/48-4500T 400/690V, 50Hz 45,0kW 1500
42513901 ASE/4/8-1250-8/33-2200/440T 400V, 50Hz 22,0/4,4kW 1500/750
42513902 ASE/4/8-1250-8/36-3000/600T 400V, 50Hz 30,0/6,0kW 1500/750
42513903 ASE/4/8-1250-8/39-3000/600T 400V, 50Hz 30,0/6,0kW 1500/750
42513904 ASE/4/8-1250-8/42-3700/700T 400V, 50Hz 37,0/7,0kW 1500/750
42513905 ASE/4/8-1250-8/45-3700/700T 400V, 50Hz 37,0/7,0kW 1500/750
42513906 ASE/4/8-1250-8/48-4100/820T 400V, 50Hz 41,0/8,2kW 1500/750
   ASE-2020-V2
10/18 tel. +48 22 751 95 50   www.venture.pl  fax. +48 22 751 22 59
APPENDIX B - (PRODUCT INDICATION)
Powered Smoke and Heat Control ventilator.